
 
 

2020 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

MONTH DATE DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

January 1 
 

Wednesday 
 

New Year’s Day 

 
 

February 

 
 

17 

 
 

Monday 

 
Family Day or Louis Riel Day or Viola 

Desmond Day (applies only in NS, ON, MB, 
NB, AB, SK, BC) 

April 
 

10 

 

Friday Good Friday 

May 18 Monday Victoria Day 

June 24 Wednesday 
 

St. Jean Baptiste Day 
(QC) 

July 1 Wednesday Canada Day 

August 3 Monday NS, NB, ON, MB, AB, BC, SK  

September 7 Monday Labour Day 

October 12 Monday Thanksgiving Day 

November 11 Wednesday 
 

Remembrance Day 
(as per provincial legislation) 

December 25 Friday Christmas Day 

 

2020 Christmas & New Year’s Schedule 

Entire Company 

Close: 12:00 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, December 24, 2020 

Re-open: 8:00 a.m. on Monday, January 4, 2021 

 


